

**CITY OF NEW BEDFORD, MASSACHUSETTS  
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT  
VENDOR BID TABULATION SHEET**

**BID NUMBER: 24450003**

**DEPARTMENT: DPI**

**DATE/TIME: Monday, September 18, 2023 @ 2:00 p.m.**

**PROJECT: QTP Phase II Upgrades- Subcontractors**

<b>Bids from:</b>	<b><u>Bond</u></b>	<b><u>OSHA</u></b>	<b><u>EEO</u></b>	<b><u>Price</u></b>	<b><u>General Bidder Restrictions</u></b>
<b>Section 04101- Masonry</b>					
<b>Vendor:</b> Marmelo Bros. Construction Co, Inc. <b>Address:</b> 13 Ventura Dr, Dartmouth, MA 02747	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>\$49,000.00</b>	
<b>Vendor:</b> Fernandes Masonry, Inc. <b>Address:</b> 1031 Phillips Rd, New Bedford, MA 02745	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>\$70,000.00</b>	
<b>Vendor:</b> Costa Brothers Masonry, Inc. <b>Address:</b> 2 Lambeth Park Dr, Fairhaven, MA 02719	<b>X</b>		<b>X</b>	<b>\$23,000.00</b>	
<b>Section 05101-Misc &amp; Ornamental Iron</b>					
<b>Vendor:</b> L & L Contracting, Inc. <b>Address:</b> 25 Hayward St, Braintree, MA 02184	<b>X</b>		<b>X</b>	<b>Base bid: \$62,300.00 Alternate #4: \$97,400.00</b>	

**Section 07101-Waterproofing, Damproofing, and Caulking**

<b>Vendor:</b> Folan Waterproofing & Construction Co., Inc. <b>Address:</b> 795 Washington St, South Easton, MA 02375	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>		<b>Base bid: \$68,400.00</b>	
--	----------	----------	--	------------------------------	--

**Section 07201- Roofing and Flashing**

<b>Vendor:</b> Capeway Roofing Systems, Inc. <b>Address:</b> 664 Sanford Rd, Westport, MA 02790	<b>X</b>			<b>Base bid: \$41,400.00</b> <b>Alternate #5: \$357,300.00</b>	<b>Except: Waterline Industries Corp.</b>
--	----------	--	--	---	---

<b>Vendor:</b> Stanley Roofing Co., Inc. <b>Address:</b> 42 Mitchell Rd, Ipswich, MA 01938	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>Base bid: \$95,000.00</b> <b>Alternate #5: \$466,000.00</b>	
---	----------	----------	----------	---	--

<b>Vendor:</b> Greenwood Industries, Inc. <b>Address:</b> P.O. Box 2800, Worcester, MA 01613	<b>X</b>		<b>X</b>	<b>Base bid: \$227,000.00</b> <b>Alternate #5: \$542,000.00</b>	<b>Except: D.A. Sullivan &amp; Sons, Inc.</b>
---	----------	--	----------	--	---

**Section 08801- Glass and Glazing**

<b>Vendor:</b> Kapiloff's Glass, Inc. <b>Address:</b> 33 Main St, Suite 5, North Adams, MA 01247	<b>X</b>		<b>X</b>	<b>\$39,480.00</b>	
---	----------	--	----------	--------------------	--

<b>Vendor:</b> Aluminum & Glass Concepts, Inc. <b>Address:</b> 210 Andover St, Unit 25, Wilmington, MA 01887	<b>X</b>		<b>X</b>	<b>\$51,997.00</b>	
<b>Section 9301- Tile</b>					
<b>Vendor:</b> Capital Carpet & Flooring Specialists, Inc. <b>Address:</b> 64 Industrial Way Wilmington, MA 01887	<b>X</b>		<b>X</b>	<b>\$87,598.00</b>	<b>Except: GVW, CJM Services, Nauset Construction, Nelco Worldwide, Vareika Construction</b>
<b>Section 09501- Acoustical Tile</b>					
<b>Vendor:</b> Cheviot Corp. <b>Address:</b> 55 Fourth Ave, Needham Heights, MA 02494	<b>X</b>		<b>X</b>	<b>\$23,989.00</b>	
<b>Section 09901- Painting</b>					
<b>Vendor:</b> Keltic Painting, LLC <b>Address:</b> 189 Hill Rd, Thompson, CT 06277	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>Base Bid: \$344,700.00</b> <b>Alternate #1: \$7,500.00</b> <b>Alternate #2: \$7,000.00</b> <b>Alternate #4: \$1,500.00</b> <b>Alternate #5: \$27,000.00</b> <b>Alternate #6: \$83,000.00</b>	
<b>Vendor:</b> Dandis Contracting, Inc. <b>Address:</b> 1020 Turnpike St, Unit 12, Canton, MA 02021	<b>X</b>		<b>X</b>	<b>Base Bid: \$118,000.00</b> <b>Alternate #5: \$10,000.00</b> <b>Alternate #6: \$40,500.00</b>	

<b>Vendor:</b> SOEP Painting Corp. <b>Address:</b> 16 Ballard Rd, Lawrence, MA 01843	<b>X</b>		<b>X</b>	<b>Base Bid: \$213,330.00</b> <b>Alternate #1: \$5,890.00</b> <b>Alternate #2: \$5,890.00</b> <b>Alternate #4: \$2,380.00</b> <b>Alternate #5: \$32,195.00</b> <b>Alternate #6: \$199,315.00</b>	
<b>Section 15401- Plumbing</b>					
<b>Vendor:</b> Araujo Bros. Plumbing & Heating, Inc. <b>Address:</b> P.O. Box 50225 New Bedford, MA 02745	<b>X</b>		<b>X</b>	<b>\$297,000.00</b> <b>Alternate #4: \$16,000.00</b>	<b>Except: Waterline Industries Corp.</b>
<b>Section 15501- HVAC</b>					
<b>Vendor:</b> Cam HVAC & Construction Inc. <b>Address:</b> 116 Lydia Ann Rd, Smithfield, RI 02917	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>\$3,077,000.00</b>	<b>Except: Page Building Construction, New England Builders</b>
<b>Section 16101- Electrical</b>					
<b>Vendor:</b> Fall River Electrical Associates Company, Inc. <b>Address:</b> 74 Corneau St, Fall River, MA 02721	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>Base bid: \$1,686,242.00</b> <b>Alternate #1: \$671,361.00</b> <b>Alternate #2: \$416,928.00</b> <b>Alternate #4: \$9,466.00</b> <b>Alternate #6: \$2,098.00</b>	<b>Except: Waterline Industries Corp.</b>

*The above bid list is accurate and complete as of this 18<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2023.  
Sworn under penalties and perjury:*

*Jasmine Gomes*  
\_\_\_\_\_  
**Procurement officer:**

*Tucker Worrall*  
\_\_\_\_\_  
**Witness:**